
2008-15 H-SAA AMENDING AGREEMENT 

THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made as of the 1" day of July, 2014 

BETWEEN: 

SOUTH WEST LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK (the"LHIN") 

AND 

St. Joseph's Health Care, London (the "Hospital") 

WHEREAS the LHIN and the Hospital (together the "Parties") entered into a hospital 
service accountability agreement that took effect April 1, 2008 (the "H-SAA"); 

AND WHEREAS pursuant to various amending agreements the term of the H-SAA has 
been extended to June 30, 2014; 

AND WHEREAS the LHIN and the Hospital have agreed to extend the H-SAA for a 
further nine month period to permit the LHIN and the Hospital to continue to work toward 
a multi-year H-SAA; 

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of mutual promises and agreements contained in 
this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows: 

1.0 Definitions. Except as otherwise defined in this Agreement, all terms shalf have 
the meaning ascribed to them in the H-SAA. References in this Agreement to the H-SAA 
mean the H-SAA as amended and extended. 

z.o Amendments. 

2.1 Agreed Amendments. The H-SAA is amended as set out in this Article 2 

2.2 Amended Definitions. 

(a) The following terms have the following meanings. 

"Schedule" means any one of, and "Schedules" means any two or more as the 
context requires, of the Schedules appended to this Agreemenl, including the 
following: 

Schedule A: Funding Allocation 
Schedule B: Reporting 
Schedule C: Indicators and Volumes 

C.1. Performance Indicators 
C.2. Service Volumes 
C.3. LHJN Indicators and Volumes 

2.3 Term. This Agreement and the H-SAA will terminate on March 31 2015 

H-SAA Amending Agreement- Extension to March 31, 2015 Page 1 



3.0 Effective Date. The amendments set out in Article 2 shall take effect on April 1, 
2014. All other terms of the H-SAA shall remain in full force and effect. 

4.0 Governing law. This Agreement and the rights. obligations and relations of the 
Parties will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the 
Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein. 

S.O Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts. 
each of which will be deemed an original. but all of which together will constitute 
one and the same instrument 

6.0 Entire Agreement This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between 
the Parties with respect to the subject matter contained in this Agreement and 
supersedes all prior oral or written representations and agreements. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set out 
below. 

SOUTH WEST LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK 

Date 

Date 

St. Joseph's He~lth Care, London 

Date 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

H-SAA Amending Agreement- Extension to March 31.2015 Page 2 



Hospital Sector 2014-2015 
Facility# 

Hospital Name 

Hospital Legal Name: 

714 I 
Sl Joseph's Health Care, London 

St. Joseoh's Health Care London 

2014-2015 Schedule A: Funding Allocation 

[intended Purpose or Use of Funding 

1 
FUNDING SUMMARY I 
Other LHIN A locaions· Gklbal Funding 

Health System Fllld ng Reform (HSFRt HBAM Fun:!•ng 

Heal~h System Ft.11d ng Reform (HSFR) QBP Fund1tg (S'itllon 1 b•low) 

Watt Time Slrategy Serv1ces rwrs·') (Section 2 bciQW) 

Ptovmctal Program Services CPPS"} (Secti<Jn J & 4 b-elow) 

Othe~ Non-HSFR LHIN & MOHL TC Fundmg (Se-ction 4 bolow) 

Posl Cons1ruction Operatmg Plan (PCOiry 

I Total14/16 Estimated Furdlng Allocation 

<1 Section 1: Health System Funding Reform- Quality-Based Procedures 

Cancer· Surgery 

Cancer- Colposcopy 

Cardiac- Aortic Valve REplacemenl 

Card1ac- Coronary Artery Drsmse 

Cataracts- Bilateral 

Cataracts- Unilateral 

Che-motherapy Systemic Trmtment 

Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Dismse 

Congestive Heart ~ailure 

EnrJoscopy [not included in this sa::ton, rale to be confirmed) 

Hip Replacement-lnpatieri Rehabilitation for Unrlaleral Primary 

Hip Replacement- Unitateral Prirrary 

Knee Repla~::ement- lnpatieot Rehabilitation for Unilateral Primary 

Knee Replacemen1- Unilateral Primary 

Non-Cardiac Vascular- Aortic Poeurysm (AA) 

Non-Cardiac Vascular Lower Extrmfrly Occlusive Disease (LEOD) 

Orthopaedics- Hlp Fracture 

Or1hopaedics- Knee Arthroscopy 

Paediatric· Neonatal JaU1dice (Hyperbilirubinemia) 

Paediatnc- Tonsilla:::tomy 

Respriatory- Pneumoria 

Sroke- Transient Ischemic Attack (TlA) 

Stroke- Hemorrahage 

Stroke-Ischemic or Uns~cllied 

VtSJon Care- Retinal Diseme 

I 
I 

2014·2015 Target 

I Estlmated1 Funding Allocallon 1 

Ba$fl 

$170,6~3.264 

$85,816,268 

$2,988,198 Allocatlon~/On&·TlmeJ 

$0 $812,550 

$0 $783,900 

$3,467,423 $1,219,971 

$0 

I $262,925,153 l $2,816,421 I 
Rate Allocation" 

$0 $0 

so $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$499 $2,426,575 

$0 $0 

so so 
so so 
50 so 

$6,277 5261,551 

$0 so 
$6,566 $295,002 

so $0 

$0 so 
so $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$1,014 $5,069 

$0 $0 

$0 so 
$0 $0 

$0 so 
so $0 



Hospital Sector 2014-2017 
Fac1lity #. 714 I 

Hosp1tal Name 

Hospital Legal Name: 

St Joseph's Health Care. London 

St Joseph's Health Care, London 

2014-2015 Schedule A: Funding Allocation 

Section 2: Walt TlmeStr.:t.tugy Services I"WTS") I 
General Surgery 

Pedialric Surgery 

Hip & Knee Replacement - Rev1sions 

Magne!Jc Resonance lrreging (MRI) 

Ontario Breas~ Screen1ng Magnetic Re;onanc:e lmagmg (OBSP MRf) 

Computed Tomography (CT) 

Other WTS Funding 

Section 3! Provincial Program Services ("PPS"J I 
Card1ac Surgery 

Other Card1ac Serv1ces 

Organ lranspfanta!ion 

Neurosciences 

Bariatric Services 

Regional Trauma 

Section 4: Other Non-HSFR Funding I 
LHIN One-time payments 

MOH Oneal me payments 

LHINJMOH Recoveries 

Other Revenue from MOHL 1C 

Paymaster 

Other Fund1ng adjustment 1 (PE·r Scans I 
Other Funding adj\IS.Irn!:!nl 2 ( I 
Other f-'und1ng adjljS!ment 3 ( I 

Otlle! Funding adjustment 4 { I 

Other Funding [Not lnc.ludltd In the Summi!lry abovoJ I 
Grant in Lieu of Taxes 

Cancer Cafe Onterio3 

Ontano Renal Fundir.gl 

Funding adjustment 1 ( I 

F'und1ng adjustment 21 I 
Fundmg i!d)ustmenl 3! ) 

I 
I 

Baaa2 On;..nmo2 

$0 so 
$0 so 
$0 $0 

$0 S728,000 

$0 $33,800 

so $50,750 

so so 

Base2 One-Tima2 

so so 
so so 
so so 
so so 
so $0 

so $0 

BasoJ On•Time1 

$0 

S2,816,421 

$0 

53,940,114 

i>l"_ ' ,, 
so $783,900 

so $0 

so $0 

so so 

Basel Ooe·Time1 

$0 $122,025 

$2,491,689 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 so 
$0 $0 

so so 

111 Estimalecl funding allocations are subject to appropriation and writlen confirmation by the LHIN 

1:21 Funding allocations; are subject lo change year over year 

Ill Funding provided by Cancer Care Ontario, not the LHIN 

~ 1Ail QBP Funding is fully recoverable in accordance with Section 5.6 of the H·SAA QBP Fund1ng IS not base fundmg for the 
purposes of the BOND pD!icy. The Quality Baser;f Procedures allocations above Include assumed m~tigat1on funding (of 2014·2015 

Funding estimates listed for Year One and Year Two QBPs only: Year Three OBP funding is listed w1lh!n !he Global funding fme 

' 



Hospital Sector 2014-2015 
Facility#: 714 I 

Hospital Name· 
Hospital Legal Name: 

St. Joseph's Heallh Care, London 
St. Joseph's Heallh Care. London 

2014-2015 Schedule B: Reporting Requirements 

1. MIS Trlal Bah>nce 

02- Apr 0110 Sept 30 

03 Oct 01· to Dec 31 

04- Jan 01 lo March 31 

2. Hospital Quartery SRI Reports and Supplemental Reporting as Necessary 

02 Apr 01 to Sepl 30 

03- 0<1 01-lo D•c 31 
04 Jan01 to March 31 

Year End 2014-2015 

3, Audiled Financial Statements 
FJscal Year 

2014-15 

2015-16 

2016-17 

4. French Language Servjces Report 
Fiscal Year 

2014-15 

2015-16 

2016-17 - -- -- --

I 
J 

Due Date Due Date Due Date 
2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 

31-0cl-2014 31-0oj·Z015 31-Qd-2016 

31-Jan-2015 31-Jan-2016 31-Jan-2017 

31-May-2015 31-May-2016 31-May-2017 

Due Date Due Date Due Dillte 
2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2011 

07-Nov-2014 07-Nov-2015 07-Nov-2016 

07-Feb-2015 07-Feb·2016 07-Feb-2017 
J().Jun-2015 30-Jun-2016 3Q-Jun-2017 

30-Jun-2015 30-Jun-:2016 30-Jun-2017 

Due Date 

30-Jun-2015 

Jlh.lun-2016 

Jfi.Jun-2017 

Due Dale 
JD-1\pr-2015 
30-Apr-2016 

3Q-Apr-2017 - ------



Hospital Sector 2014-2015 

I 

Facilityt 

Hospital Name 

Hosp11al Legal Name. 

Site Name 

71• 
SL Josvph's Haalth Caro london 
St. Joa.ooh'$ Hoalth Care London 

TOTAL ENTITY 

2014-2015 Schedule C1: TOTAL ENTITY Performance Indicators 

Part I· PATIENT EXPERIENCE; Accat$15o, Effeellvo, Safo-, Person-Centered 

Performance Indicators 

OOih Percontl!e Emergoney Room (F.R) Lcll~lh oiS!a~ lor Ad111i!lcCI Pa11e-ntr 

901n Percentll!o E:R \.ongtn of 5t.ny tor Non·A.dmnlcd Compltlk (CT.AS 1-lllj P11tieont• 

90!n Petc:cntflc! ER Lengltl or Slay lor Non·AOm•lled Minor UnCDmphc..ateo ICTAS IV·V} Pat~t~nl$ 

Cancer Survery· .,.._ Pt!onty o1 ca•e• ccmpteted w•thm TUQel 

Catd,..,C 6)1pan Swvery •A. Priontr o1 c.:a"SC$ completed .,..,mu, Tlltgc\ 

Cataract Sun;~ery •4 Pnonly 4 cu1. eompluled wrthin Targ(l\ 

JOII11 Repla~ment (Hlp) % PriOt!l14 ~oues complotei:l WJthJn Torget 

Joint R'llpln~menl (Kn~e! %Priority 4 C31CI eompletlld w..tr-.ln Targollt 

Oiegnost<e M4l'iJMhC RuonllnUima~""'il (MAl) St.an •&. Pff!)t~y 4 c.u.ea eomph:,-tud Wtlhlf'l Tal'9"1 

I)Jagnottic CompVIod TomOQ111P.h~ (CT) Scan % PrlOtity 4 ~;<"e~ wmplctad wflhjn Tar~cl 

Rate or V&nl~l'ltor·AUo<:i!lte<l Pneumonia 

CltfllJ.i!.l1.if'le l11lection R<:~lo 

R~te or KOiplllll Acqulntcl Closttidlvm Dtffa.clte tnfo~lom 

R1At or Hot.JHial ACQuln-d vancornyc~., RuJ&tant encerocoecu$ Boch~roml<l 

Rail! ol HOSpo~IAt4ulred Mclth~c.~Nn R~tlll~flt Staphyloooccu& Awtlvs Bocleremill 

Explanatory Indicators 

I 

30-0ay Roadffi\UIOO 01 Pa:htonll W1th $1foka Qr Tr,lnSienttlctlerJ\io:; Atla~;;k. (ItA) TO ACI.I[C Cllf\5' for AI' 
OtllijOOitJ:Io 

PcTUtflt Of Stroke Palient'l OlsCI'Ia-rgoi:l To lnpot ollt Re.'111D1hl.:t1Joo fonowinq An Ac:ule suo:ka H~;~spHah:allon 

P!!rt:OOI 0t Slf'Oklt Pabenlt Adm1ll~d To A Slt~ot! Unit Du11ng Th&lt lnppta::nl Stay 

Holp!lal SI~;Jn;tiz:ad Mo1H11111 ~liltoo tHSMR) 

ReaclnlriS>Onl 1/ll!ltm JO Da~1. For SeiiJCied C.ne Ml~ Gl'oups {CMGSJ 

l ~~'•••urtm.ent 
Unll 

Hours 

H<>u<> 

Hour& 

Perc:ent 

POIC.tonl 

Pc~elll 

Percent 

Pertent 

Pe«:ent 

Percent 

R.olo 

Allie 

Rate! 

Rat.e 

Rote 

I M• .. U(8rt'o4rll 
Unit 

Parcenutge 

PerCMI3g~ 

Perc.ant.age 

Ralk:l 

Perc.c-rolaQe 

Part II· ORGANIZATIONAL HEALTH.:Etflclent, Approp-rlatalv Rnoun:OO, Emp-Joyoo Experience, Governance 

I Performance Indicators _j_ Me .. IUI•m•nl 
U~111 

Current Ral•o {ContoliaaleO- eH se~or codes. and lunQI~p~~~s) RattO 

Total Ma.rgr,n (ConJOIIdaltd- aU tector ccdu. an.i:l hmd lyp-oa) Pcr~entaga 

Explanatory Indicators I Mutorwrn~nl 
Unit 

I Totdl Mergm (rio,¢l-a15~-ctor Ony} P&ICfll'ltBQIJ 

AdJU51ed ~~ing Fundi Amwnl 

Ad,..nled \11.\:nkltlg f: unds J Total Ra~-ttrtua ..,_ Percaotava 

lOliii•:IOU "l<t14-2015 I P•11ormant• Pe-fl'omlllnt• 
nm•t Stand•td 

NIA 

"'' 
NIA 

i! 911'.4 ~ iO% 

NlA 

!S.Il% 

WA 

N'A 

),).0~:. 

60.0% 

NIA 

NIA 

000 

000 

0.00 

I 
2D14•211U ··2014·2015 

I P•rlotmai\U Ptrf¢1'm11R~G 

hJO'!!I .5!01!'td011d 

BEEJ . 



Hospital Sector 2014-2017 
Fac:Mity * 

Hospital Name 
Hospital legal Name 

Site Name 

714 

St. JoseJW's Hnlth Care 

St. Joseph's Hoa!th Care 

TOTAL ENTITY 

London 

London 

2014-2015 Schedule C1: TOTAL ENTITY Performance Indicators 

I 

!Part Uf. SYSTEM PERSPECTIVE: lntegr<~tlon, Community Enga.gomrmt, eHeellh 

I Performance Indicators 

I Percanlag!J' ol Acute ~m<~lo leYCII ol care {ALC) OilY' !cloleel eas.os) 

I Explanatory Indicators 

Repeal Unsehedvii!XI Ermtr~r.cyV•1~S Wlft\lrl30 Oay1 For Mflnlal ri~IIH" COnQdiOn$lf.4ot"'dolo;y Up9'al~~t~l 

Rt~palll Unsehedu\od Emo:r9'e'ncy 'Mds IMthln JO Oayl For Sub1tanc.e A.bu!!-e CooO'illons~Methodob;!yUpdaled~ 

1Par11V - LHIN Speclllc. Indicators and Performance largel!l, ne Schedule C3 2014-2015 

l "Rot•r 10 201<1-IT 11·5AA. 1ndl~:1cor T•ehnlcal 5 pecllf<llllon for lunh ... r d•talll. 

I Nen~~tment 11 
2014-2016 

II 
""201 .. ·2DU 

I Perform•n~;e p.,1otrn~nco 

hfljlltl St•ndlril 

Perunlogo \ I NIA II I 
I MltiiUiertanl I Unlr 

Pen:anto~e~: 

Percanlage 



Hospital Sector 20r=-1..:.4--=2:.:0..:.1 ::.5 ---------~ 
l Fa<lllty 1: 714 

Hospital Name: Sl Joseoh'!l ~ellh Care. London I 
Hospital Logal Nna-: St Josenh's Health Care London I 

2014·2015 Schedule C2:Scrvlcc Volumes 

fPart 1- Global Volumes 

r IIIUIUr•m•nt 20U-ZO'U 

Unll 'I ZtlU<Z015 P!!rfOI"ff11nt• 
Pottfomt&n~• Tlfn•t SUindnd 

Ambui~!Ot')l CBIIII '11$111 381,258 .. l.W,1H 

Complu Canlin"~.,o C Ate We19hlcd Palienl Days 16,05-1! ••.M.2~l 

Oozy SYroery Witlgtlte<f Vl11t1 3,372 ~~J,O~S .. n~ <•J,11D 

EICII!!I:f Capn.al AUlllanu PIOQIOlm (ElOCAP) 1np11h"nt oa~ • 
Eme-rgency ~panme- nl WUig:b!ad Vl,lts 1,035 ,.VJI •nd•<a\,UI 

lnp•hcnl Mtrnl.al Hoo:.llh Oay5 

1--
81,565 "'"TS.,~ 

Tol~llnpiUtGnl l'<cule Wetg711ed C~'e1 2.145 ~·1.UD •nd <•l,l~O 

Part II • HoSDltal Sileclallzed Services 

I M••~uromtnt II 2014-2CU II 2014·:ZDI5 

Unu Prlm.~ry R .. ~l&lon 

Coei\War lrnptanla Cr~~s I • I • 

I Moannomtnl II l()1 ... ·20U5 I ~0,<11·20 I! 
Onh B;~ .. ln~Jem.nlltl 

Cleft Patale Crn.el. §I • I 
HtV Oulp~l(lfll CliniC$ V11rtJ 3 

Sexual AssiiUIVOQin0$1,.;. Voolence Tre;umenl Clmlcll fl ol PaiiCOI$ , 



Hospital Sector 20,1'-4-'---=2-=-0-'-15=---------------, 
Faolllty "' 7,. I 

HO$pltal Nam~t: S! Joseoh's Health Care. London I 
Hospitallogal Nane: S!. Joseph's Health Care London J 

2014-2015 Scbedule C2·Servlce Volumes 

I Part Ill- Wait Time Volumes 

I Mu~urem.nt II 10H-l016 I l~U-2015 
U.nll Baao lrn:THMAIII 

General 5111'Jil:!l)' Cases ., Q 

Poedlll!TiG Suq,,ery Cas.es ' 0 

H'p & Kl!a-e Rsplaell mont -Rev.siOn~ CP,CS 0 0 

Mao;~netiC RIIJOfUIOC4! lmagmg (MRI) T<>lol Hours -4,160 2,100 

ornano Brut\ Screen lng MDgneHc Rutmant~ •mugin; (06SP MR I) TOI411 H<lurs 0 1lO 

ComPVtltO T0tf'1091'aphy (CT} Tctol Hours 2.1Hi "' 
I Part IV • Provincial ProQrams 

I M•••"'r•monl II i<ho~-::1015 II i0\4-201& I Un11 Bu.1 I~JCnmen1al 

ClltOIOIC: Surgaf)' ClU.BI 0 . I 0 I 
C<lfcJ~t: Sl:lrv~<:ln · C~thetottrt:ll111ln CU.CI Q 

Cordill~; Sarvlc.J:s. IJllerventL()<llll CardkliCJQY Cu.n Q 

Cororec ServiCes- Pennanant Pncerm~~er:J Proo::e<JureJ Q 

Avh)lliOliCllllplanloble Cor drac Celib's tAICD1!· New Implant t It ol Now lmp!ar~t' Q 

Au1CJmal•CIM1plar.lilb!s Cordlac Oefib's. iAICD£1· Replo~u:emcots II or R(lplacemenls 0 

AutCJmaliClmpfantabht Car alae Delll:fl fA!CDs}- Rep~'<lments. oone g,[ Su"plte(t r~rqu11~1 Fl o! Repta~ements Q 

Aulcrnali<: lmplanli!.blfl: Cartl1ac Delltl's jAICOs)- Manuracluru Req ue1111<1 lCD RGpi<Jcemen1 
flrocOOUI"I Q 

Proeeoure 

CWganlfanJ,phmltLiO(l C<nes Q 
2014-101~ 

Fl•~IICJII 

NIIIJOlC!OOC!tl Protetl!.llctt ' I 0 I 
Reglon.al r,avmt Crn.as ' 
Numt:ler of Feten&lc 9&<1J- Gen~tm .... " 
Nl!ffitJ.er of Forenu Be-d'· soeur11 6tldS " 
NumOet ol F01ens.1( Beds- Aness.me111 !l<do ' 
Barttiiii'C Surgory Procedure! Q 

MedrCal.llnd Beh3viOural TrotJimool c~nos ' 



Hospital Sector 20r1"'-4--"2"'0_,_17'------------, 
Faelllty #: 71' I 

Hospital Name: SL Joseph'S Helilh Care london I 
Hospital L9gal Nn&: St. Joseoh's Heiilh Care. london I 

2014-2015 Schedule C2:Servlce Volumes 

I Part V -Quality Based Procedures• 

I M•••ur•m•nl II 2014·201& I Unit VQium• 

Cancaf· Surgery IJol.,me 0 

Cancer· Coi.PQ&t:opy Votl.lme 0 

Cnrt::lac- Aortic: vatve Re-pi<ICOtl'lenl vor~mo 0 

C;ralilc- Cot0114lry A r1cry Orse<~~o Vofumo 0 

Cataroacts- B•taleflll Volume 0 

CtllllrOICl~ Urnlai.Ofo'll Votum11 <1<664 

Chmnolherapy Syst~mu::c Trautmonr Volume 0 

ChrW11C: 0b:Jln.Jc1•v e Pulmon.ory Ois.,irse Votuml! 0 

COnQII:s.INII H.ctiHI faiiUfC Volurf'UI 0 

Endoscopy {no11nck.J ded In 1111' ~eclon Tala lobe confrrmed) Volume GUt 

Hip R¢plllcement-1npallllnt Re!'lalnlniltron lorUrlilatoral Primary Volume " 
t-l•p A"Piacemeni-Uililalerlll Primary Volurn'!l 0 

t<nce: Rcpla::emen I· rnpallent AohabUIIaHon ltN UnJiateJal Pmnary Volum11 " 
Kfle"e R~placerrnm 1- Vnilatetal Prnnary V01um11 0 

Ncn.Canl~<U: VP1 tv!Oif- ACirtll! Antttii)'Sm (AA) Volume 0 

Non-Card oc Vat cular LOWil! Ex1rem1t')' Oe1:fusive Disuse {l. 600) Volum.a ' 
OrtMpae-d~ H1p F rac:lure Voklm1: 0 

Orthop!Htdics· t<nee Antvosccpy Volume 0 

PaOQIOitflC N&OtiiiiJll J Oul\d ce {H1PIIfti11JI\!bir1Ml1A) Volymo ' 
Pae111awr.- Tonsn eoomy Volumt! ' 
Respt!JtiOfr· Pl'\eurnon is Voll.lmo 0 

Sro .. e iran !.lent llen11mu:: AIIAtk (1tA) Volume ' 
Suo~11- Htunorrar.ag & Volume 0 

Stlo~.t'l- ''c.hem.ie or U n:spec~joa Vo!tirn~t ' 
Vi1ioo C.aut- Retn<~l O·~eue Vo~me 0 

'E:S:om:,uog lll)'um{IIJIOI' YIIV ThUMI OBPinrJ( .oa111ll 



Hospital Sector 2014-2015 
Fsdllty tt; 1-''-'"''--'1'---------------, 

Hospiti!ll Na.me; St Jcseph's Health Care. London 

Hospital Legal Name: _s! Joseph's Health Cart! Lol'ldOn 

2014-2015 Schedule C3: Local Indicators and Obligations 

Clinical Sef'l'itn Planning 
HOSCIItals wijJ par11c.pa1e m Cl1nr;;al Serv-.:es P!annmg mrt,alrves.. as requcred, specJfic3tly OutpahenUAmbuEalory Realignmenl a 8es1 Ptaclice lmplem.entat.IOn- ~ndo:scopy. 
Cataracts. and Stroke 

Heallhllne.ca 
Hospnats agtee to annually revcew ;;lnd update srte ~~fl(: progralllS and servces cnlormaUon. as represer~.l.edWILh n lhe He.althhne ca webs~e 

Jmproving '/,of discharge soummanes sent /rom hospital to primary tan! in 46 hout'S 
Hospclals will repon on the% of di~"'<<tge summanes sent lrom hcsprlal to primary care .,.,.,lh~n 48 houn;; 

Behavioral Supports Ontario (650) prog~m 
Hospdals .shall P<ll'l.QPate rn the 8ehavi(JI'QI Supports Ontano !BSO) program Wllh other health SeJ\'ICe providers aM r~;.dar1y reportlhtHr progress to St Joseph's HealTh Gare 
lof\don who perforfl'lS. the LHIN·v.,de coordn1.i'1lion rare. 

S enlor Friendly Hospitals 
Hosp,lelols shall PMhopate 1n and conrnOOt~ 10 the suppon ol SeniOf Fnendly hOsp,tat wateg.es. 

lcfentined French Lilngu;age Serviees ~FlS) Org;miz.ations 
Uf.lll,ng th.e tools ilnd reso"Urces '"the FlS Toolkit OOWlla,ls Wlil meet the,, QtJbgatrons conla•ned w.th,nthe~r F1end'\ language SeiVIon lmplemenlahon plan. Hosprta1:5 wdl acwety partiopate 1n attrv1hes deSJgned to 
suppon lnt•r Frei'\Ch lanuage Sen11ces Plan. lfldwding 'WQI1tlng ronaboralrvelr wtlh the South West LHf.N. Repon:q~ to rhe South WestlHIN 'Mrl be completed annua~ 

< 


